
Columbia	Public	Schools
September	Count	Day

As
ia
n

Bl
ac
k

H
is
pa
ni
c

In
di
an

M
ul
ti
-r
ac
ia
l

Pa
ci
fi
c

Is
la
nd
er

W
hi
te

G
ra
nd
	T
ot
al

337
152
516
460
589
227
364
237
593
261
634
290
327
468
384
395
472
419
678
216
486

132
125
188
360
356
162
159
89
407
214
351
148
180
296
119
117
260
123
438
78
221

2

2

5
1
1

2

1
9

4
3
3

64
14
91
45
46
22
46
18
40
28
70
34
33
50
60
54
68
53
57
32
79

1
3
1
1
4

3

1

2
1

1

1
2

2

4

17
5
49
16
34
8
28
59
25
10
39
18
21
25
25
33
25
86
35
9
33

118
3
170
27
105
22
105
57
51
5
93
59
79
63
166
170
96
137
82
97
130

5
2
15
11
42
13
18
13
68
4
77
30
14
32
5
20
17
17
61

19

504
521
544
529
579
625
719

241
325
194
187
407
402
438

1
4
2

68
46
64
76
44
66
67

2
4

4
2
4

39
41
106
46
27
18
35

141
53
162
201
45
114
115

15
54
13
15
50
23
60

2,032
1,581
2,044
199

1,430
674
1,234
77

4
12
3

149
163
186
8

6
6
7
2

112
175
146
30

211
495
391
74

120
56
77
8

20
398

12
173

1
48

1
33

6
12123

18,80010,317591,990641,4093,964997

Building
Total
Minority

As
ia
n

Bl
ac
k

H
is
pa
ni
c

In
di
an

M
ul
ti
-r
ac
ia
l

Pa
ci
fi
c

Is
la
nd
er

W
hi
te

Alpha	Hart	Lewis	Elementary	School 54.5%
Benton	STEM	Elementary	School 63.9%
Beulah	Ralph	Elementary 35.4%
Blue	Ridge	Elementary	School 70.6%
Cedar	Ridge	Elementary	School 44.9%
Derby	Ridge	Elementary	School 70.4%
Eliot	Battle	Elementary 69.0%
Fairview	Elementary	School 36.8%
Grant	Elementary	School 45.0%
Locust	Street	Expressive	Arts	Elemen.. 49.0%
Mary	Paxton	Keeley	Elementary	Scho.. 44.6%
Midway	Heights	Elementary	School 18.0%
Mill	Creek	Elementary	School 31.4%
New	Haven	Elementary	School 62.4%
Parkade	Elementary	School 56.3%
Ridgeway	Elementary	School 28.6%
Rock	Bridge	Elementary	School 39.6%
Russell	Boulevard	Elementary	School 21.7%
Shepard	Boulevard	Elementary	School 63.6%
Two	Mile	Prairie	Elementary	School 17.8%
West	Boulevard	Elementary	School 60.8%
Gentry	Middle	School 39.1%
Jefferson	Middle	School 35.7%
John	Warner	Middle	School 29.7%
Lange	Middle	School 64.7%
Oakland	Middle	School 64.3%
Smithton	Middle	School 37.6%
West	Middle	School 52.2%
Douglass	High	School 61.3%
Hickman	High	School 39.6%
Muriel	Battle	High	School 57.4%
Rock	Bridge	High	School 29.6%
Center	for	Early	Learning	North 56.5%
Juvenile	Justice	Center 40.0%
Grand	Total

45.5%16.3%0.8%6.8%26.7%3.9%
36.1%14.8%4.2%44.9%
64.6%0.4%8.4%0.3%5.2%12.1%9.0%
29.4%0.7%12.6%20.5%32.7%4.1%
55.1%0.8%14.4%0.4%5.3%20.3%3.6%
29.6%13.7%0.3%8.4%43.0%5.1%
31.0%2.3%15.6%6.5%43.2%1.3%
63.2%0.2%10.7%0.2%5.3%13.5%6.8%
55.0%10.1%6.4%24.2%4.3%
51.0%11.7%0.3%6.2%20.3%10.3%
55.4%0.3%11.0%0.3%6.2%14.7%12.1%
82.0%10.7%3.8%1.9%1.5%
68.6%0.2%6.7%0.2%4.2%8.6%11.5%
37.6%0.4%7.6%24.9%24.1%5.5%
43.7%1.4%12.6%0.8%7.7%28.8%4.9%
71.4%9.7%3.5%9.7%5.7%
60.4%0.3%7.8%0.7%5.8%17.8%7.1%
78.3%9.8%0.2%3.5%5.9%2.4%
36.4%0.4%17.6%0.2%9.5%32.9%2.9%
82.2%9.2%2.0%3.3%2.0%1.3%
39.2%19.0%0.3%5.0%35.0%1.5%
60.9%9.3%0.6%4.9%16.0%8.3%
64.3%10.6%0.3%2.9%18.2%3.7%
70.3%0.3%7.6%0.7%4.7%7.8%8.6%
35.3%0.8%14.4%8.7%38.0%2.8%
35.7%0.2%11.8%0.7%19.5%29.8%2.4%
62.4%8.8%0.4%7.9%10.2%10.4%
47.8%13.5%7.7%28.0%3.0%
38.7%4.0%1.0%15.1%37.2%4.0%
60.4%0.1%9.1%0.3%7.1%19.1%3.8%
42.6%0.8%10.3%0.4%11.1%31.3%3.5%
70.4%0.2%7.3%0.3%5.5%10.4%5.9%
43.5%12.1%8.3%30.4%5.8%
60.0%5.0%5.0%30.0%
54.9%0.3%10.6%0.3%7.5%21.1%5.3%

School	Year
2022-2023

Dave Wilson


