## Columbia Public Schools

## September Count Day

Building	Total Minority	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Indian	Multi-racial	Pacific Islander	White	Asian	Black	Hispanic	Indian	Multi-racial	Pacific Islander	White	Grand Total
Alpha Hart Lewis Elementary School	54.5%	3.9%	26.7%	6.8%	0.8%	16.3%		45.5%	19	130	33	4	79		221	486
Benton STEM Elementary School	63.9%		44.9%	4.2%		14.8%		36.1%		97	9		32		78	216
Beulah Ralph Elementary	35.4%	9.0%	12.1%	5.2%	0.3%	8.4%	0.4%	64.6%	61	82	35	2	57	3	438	678
Blue Ridge Elementary School	70.6%	4.1%	32.7%	20.5%		12.6%	0.7%	29.4%	17	137	86		53	3	123	419
Cedar Ridge Elementary School	44.9%	3.6%	20.3%	5.3%	0.4%	14.4%	0.8%	55.1%	17	96	25	2	68	4	260	472
Derby Ridge Elementary School	70.4%	5.1%	43.0%	8.4%	0.3%	13.7%		29.6%	20	170	33	1	54		117	395
Eliot Battle Elementary	69.0%	1.3%	43.2%	6.5%		15.6%	2.3%	31.0%	5	166	25		60	9	119	384
Fairview Elementary School	36.8%	6.8%	13.5%	5.3%	0.2%	10.7%	0.2%	63.2%	32	63	25	1	50	1	296	468
Grant Elementary School	45.0%	4.3%	24.2%	6.4%		10.1%		55.0%	14	79	21		33		180	327
Locust Street Expressive Arts Elemen	49.0%	10.3%	20.3%	6.2%	0.3%	11.7%		51.0%	30	59	18	1	34		148	290
Mary Paxton Keeley Elementary Scho	44.6%	12.1%	14.7%	6.2%	0.3%	11.0%	0.3%	55.4%	77	93	39	2	70	2	351	634
Midway Heights Elementary School	18.0%	1.5%	1.9%	3.8%		10.7%		82.0%	4	5	10		28		214	261
Mill Creek Elementary School	31.4%	11.5%	8.6%	4.2%	0.2%	6.7%	0.2%	68.6%	68	51	25	1	40	1	407	593
New Haven Elementary School	62.4%	5.5%	24.1%	24.9%		7.6%	0.4%	37.6%	13	57	59		18	1	89	237
Parkade Elementary School	56.3%	4.9%	28.8%	7.7%	0.8%	12.6%	1.4%	43.7%	18	105	28	3	46	5	159	364
Ridgeway Elementary School	28.6%	5.7%	9.7%	3.5%		9.7%		71.4%	13	22	8		22		162	227
Rock Bridge Elementary School	39.6%	7.1%	17.8%	5.8%	0.7%	7.8%	0.3%	60.4%	42	105	34	4	46	2	356	589
Russell Boulevard Elementary School	21.7%	2.4%	5.9%	3.5%	0.2%	9.8%		78.3%	11	27	16	1	45		360	460
Shepard Boulevard Elementary School	63.6%	2.9%	32.9%	9.5%	0.2%	17.6%	0.4%	36.4%	15	170	49	1	91	2	188	516
Two Mile Prairie Elementary School	17.8%	1.3%	2.0%	3.3%	2.0%	9.2%		82.2%	2	3	5	3	14		125	152
West Boulevard Elementary School	60.8%	1.5%	35.0%	5.0%	0.3%	19.0%		39.2%	5	118	17	1	64		132	337
Gentry Middle School	39.1%	8.3%	16.0%	4.9%	0.6%	9.3%		60.9%	60	115	35	4	67		438	719
Jefferson Middle School	35.7%	3.7%	18.2%	2.9%	0.3%	10.6%		64.3%	23	114	18	2	66		402	625
John Warner Middle School	29.7%	8.6%	7.8%	4.7%	0.7%	7.6%	0.3%	70.3%	50	45	27	4	44	2	407	579
Lange Middle School	64.7%	2.8%	38.0%	8.7%		14.4%	0.8%	35.3%	15	201	46		76	4	187	529
Oakland Middle School	64.3%	2.4%	29.8%	19.5%	0.7%	11.8%	0.2%	35.7%	13	162	106	4	64	1	194	544
Smithton Middle School	37.6%	10.4%	10.2%	7.9%	0.4%	8.8%		62.4%	54	53	41	2	46		325	521
West Middle School	52.2%	3.0%	28.0%	7.7%		13.5%		47.8%	15	141	39		68		241	504
Douglass High School	61.3%	4.0%	37.2%	15.1%	1.0%	4.0%		38.7%	8	74	30	2	8		77	199
Hickman High School	39.6%	3.8%	19.1%	7.1%	0.3%	9.1%	0.1%	60.4%	77	391	146	7	186	3	1,234	2,044
Muriel Battle High School	57.4%	3.5%	31.3%	11.1%	0.4%	10.3%	0.8%	42.6%	56	495	175	6	163	12	674	1,581
Rock Bridge High School	29.6%	5.9%	10.4%	5.5%	0.3%	7.3%	0.2%	70.4%	120	211	112	6	149	4	1,430	2,032
Center for Early Learning North	56.5%	5.8%	30.4%	8.3%		12.1%		43.5%	23	121	33		48		173	398
Juvenile Justice Center	40.0%		30.0%	5.0%		5.0%		60.0%		6	1		1		12	20
Grand Total		5.3%	21.1%	7.5%	0.3%	10.6%	0.3%	54.9%	997	3,964	1,409	64	1,990	59	10,317	18,800